No. 61.

AN ACT

To repeal section one of an act, approved the fifth day of May, one thousand nine hundred and eleven (Pamphlet Laws, one hundred sixty-three), entitled "An act to protect the State Forest Reserves, and providing punishment for the violation thereof."

Section 1. Be it enacted, &c., That section one of an act, approved the fifth day of May, one thousand nine hundred and eleven (Pamphlet Laws, one hundred sixty-three), entitled "An act to protect the State Forest Reserves, and providing punishment for the violation thereof," is hereby repealed.

APPROVED—The 30th day of March, A. D. 1925.

GIFFORD PINCHOT.

No. 62.

AN ACT

To repeal section one of an act, approved the ninth day of June, one thousand nine hundred and eleven (Pamphlet Laws, eight hundred sixty-one), entitled "An act to protect trees and woodlands, and providing punishment for the violation thereof."

Section 1. Be it enacted, &c., That section one of an act, approved the ninth day of June, one thousand nine hundred and eleven (Pamphlet Laws, eight hundred sixty-one), entitled "An act to protect trees and woodlands, and providing punishment for the violation thereof," is hereby repealed.

APPROVED-The 30th day of March, A. D. 1925.

GIFFORD PINCHOT.

No. 63.

AN ACT

To repeal an act, approved the fourth day of June, one thousand nine hundred and fifteen (Pamphlet Laws, eight hundred fifteen), entitled "An act to permit the Department of Forestry to enter into co-operative agreements with county, township, municipal and private agencies for the prevention and suppression of forest fires, and providing a method of payment of the expenses arising thereunder."

Section 1. Be it enacted, &c., That the act, approved the fourth day of June, one thousand nine hundred and fifteen (Pamphlet Laws, eight hundred